
28. Zuger Getu Cup/Kantonalmeisterschaft Turnerinnen, 14.09.2024 Steinhausen

TotalName Vorname Jrg Riege Boden RingeRang Sprung ReckNote 1 Note 2

Turnerin K1

38.05Caprez Louisa 2015 Nidwalden 9.55 9.601 Gold9.40 9.509.40 0.00

37.95Schuler Jana 2014 Schattdorf 9.40 9.252 Silber9.70 9.609.70 0.00

37.60Arnold Lisa 2017 Bürglen Uri 9.60 9.553 Bronce9.50 8.959.50 0.00

37.55Arnold Maline 2014 Schattdorf 9.40 9.454 Ausz.9.25 9.459.25 0.00

37.45Gamma Romina 2017 Hünenberg 9.30 9.605 KM Ausz.9.15 9.409.15 0.00

37.20Muther Neyla 2015 Bürglen Uri 9.15 9.156 Ausz.9.70 9.209.70 0.00

37.15Imholz Tina 2016 Bürglen Uri 9.10 9.457 Ausz.9.20 9.409.20 0.00

36.95Poletti Janea 2015 Schattdorf 9.35 9.158 Ausz.9.45 9.009.45 0.00

36.90Michel Loreen 2015 Nidwalden 9.50 9.109 Ausz.9.30 9.009.30 0.00

36.85Merighi Livia 2014 Rotkreuz 9.15 9.3510 Ausz.9.05 9.309.05 0.00

36.75Merz Nayla 2016 Oberägeri 9.05 9.2011 Ausz.9.40 9.109.40 0.00

36.75Bucher Lorena 2015 Rotkreuz 9.30 9.2012 Ausz.9.10 9.159.10 0.00

36.70Arnold Celine 2015 Nidwalden 9.45 9.0013 Ausz.9.20 9.059.20 0.00

36.60Gisler Amanda 2014 Schattdorf 9.15 9.0514 Ausz.9.60 8.809.60 0.00

36.60Vitelli Josefine 2015 Rotkreuz 9.10 9.0015 Ausz.9.00 9.509.00 0.00

36.55Furrer Lynn 2014 Schattdorf 8.90 9.0516 Ausz.9.50 9.109.50 0.00

36.45Schweizer Ranja 2016 Baar 9.00 9.2517 Ausz.9.05 9.159.05 0.00

36.40Michel Livia 2014 Wolhusen 9.40 8.8518 Ausz.9.35 8.809.35 0.00

36.35Rüegg Naira 2016 Hünenberg 9.00 8.5519 Ausz.9.30 9.509.30 0.00

36.30Pesciotta de Abr Julia 2016 Nidwalden 9.30 8.8020 Ausz.9.15 9.059.15 0.00

36.25Stalder Liya 2014 Unterägeri 9.15 9.0021 Ausz.9.30 8.809.30 0.00

36.25Ritter Selina 2014 Rotkreuz 8.65 9.2522 Ausz.9.20 9.159.20 0.00

36.20Häberlin Lou 2016 Wollerau-Bäch 9.25 8.7523 Ausz.9.05 9.159.05 0.00

36.20Langensand Nilaya 2015 Nidwalden 9.00 9.1024 Ausz.9.00 9.109.00 0.00

36.15Rubach Kyra 2016 Oberägeri 9.45 8.3025 Ausz.9.20 9.209.20 0.00

36.15Aghai Katayun 2015 Wolhusen 9.45 9.1026 Ausz.8.70 8.908.70 0.00

36.15Krznaric Nora 2015 Bürglen Uri 8.75 9.0027 Ausz.9.40 9.009.40 0.00

36.15Mollet Anina 2015 Wolhusen 8.95 9.0028 Ausz.9.20 9.009.20 0.00

36.10McKay Malani 2016 Oberägeri 9.20 8.6529 Ausz.9.10 9.159.10 0.00

36.05Skantz Greta 2015 Oberägeri 9.00 8.5530 Ausz.9.30 9.209.30 0.00

36.05Olivo Valentina 2016 Steinhausen 9.10 9.2031 Ausz.8.80 8.958.80 0.00

36.05Kiwitz Vivienne 2017 Unterägeri 9.10 8.8532 Ausz.9.20 8.909.20 0.00

36.00Rogenmoser Alessia 2015 Baar 9.25 9.3033 Ausz.8.55 8.908.55 0.00

35.95Kretz Laura 2015 Rotkreuz 9.35 9.5034 Ausz.8.50 8.608.50 0.00

35.95Ritter Tabea 2014 Rotkreuz 8.95 9.0535 Ausz.9.30 8.659.30 0.00

35.95Rogenmoser Nara 2016 Nidwalden 9.10 8.6536 Ausz.9.00 9.209.00 0.00

35.95Nef Malia 2017 Neuheim 8.90 8.9537 Ausz.9.20 8.909.20 0.00

35.85Kämpf Zoe 2015 Nidwalden 9.45 8.4538 Ausz.8.85 9.108.85 0.00

35.85Nussbaumer Naomi 2016 Menzingen 8.90 9.4039 Ausz.8.85 8.708.85 0.00

35.85Müller Lisa 2017 Menzingen 8.80 8.7540 Ausz.9.00 9.309.00 0.00

35.85Schlüssel Eva 2015 Cham 8.95 9.0541 Ausz.8.70 9.158.70 0.00

35.80Tresch Alessia 2016 Schattdorf 9.05 8.9042 Ausz.8.60 9.258.60 0.00

35.75Koller Noemi 2014 Rotkreuz 9.10 8.9543 Ausz.8.90 8.808.90 0.00

35.75Lee Colmagro Venesia 2015 Neuheim 9.00 8.9544 Ausz.9.00 8.809.00 0.00

35.70Rohrer Ella 2016 Menzingen 9.00 9.2045 Ausz.8.70 8.808.70 0.00

35.70Bader Luana 2014 Nidwalden 9.00 8.9046 Ausz.9.00 8.809.00 0.00

35.65Fritzsche Nora-Lou 2015 Cham 8.65 9.4047 Ausz.9.25 8.359.25 0.00

35.65Schild Chloe 2014 Unterägeri 9.40 8.5048 Ausz.9.05 8.709.05 0.00

35.65Gangi Laura 2014 Rotkreuz 8.90 9.3049 Ausz.8.80 8.658.80 0.00

35.55Rohner Livia 2016 Würenlos 9.25 8.3050 9.30 8.709.30 0.00

35.55Isler Ronja 2015 Rotkreuz 8.60 8.8551 9.00 9.109.00 0.00

35.55von Ah Joline 2014 Rotkreuz 8.65 9.0052 8.90 9.008.90 0.00

35.55Tymchuk Sophia 2016 Neuheim 8.75 8.8053 9.00 9.009.00 0.00

35.50Müller Vanessa 2017 Wolhusen 9.45 8.6554 8.90 8.508.90 0.00

35.50Bekiri Alina 2016 Hünenberg 9.05 8.7055 8.75 9.008.75 0.00

35.45Husak Amra 2014 Rotkreuz 9.25 8.5556 8.75 8.908.75 0.00

35.45Mollet Lena 2015 Wolhusen 8.75 8.6557 9.10 8.959.10 0.00

35.30Flach Eva 2016 Menzingen 8.80 8.8558 9.00 8.659.00 0.00
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35.25Portmann Melina 2014 Wolhusen 9.05 8.9059 8.55 8.758.55 0.00

35.25Blaser Lorena 2015 Baar 8.45 8.9060 8.95 8.958.95 0.00

35.20Hug Julia 2014 Neuheim 8.20 8.3061 9.45 9.259.45 0.00

35.15Pesciotta de Abr Alice 2016 Nidwalden 8.90 8.0062 9.50 8.759.50 0.00

35.15Van Vreckhem Lara 2015 Oberägeri 8.90 8.2563 9.15 8.859.15 0.00

35.10Stasch Tessa 2015 Cham 9.00 8.1564 9.05 8.909.05 0.00

35.10Rottet Emilia 2015 Cham 9.00 8.6565 8.85 8.608.85 0.00

35.05Briker Elin 2016 Schattdorf 9.10 7.9566 9.15 8.859.15 0.00

35.05van de Ven Francesca 2016 Baar 9.00 9.0067 8.45 8.608.45 0.00

35.05De Luca Emilia 2016 Unterägeri 8.75 8.4068 9.00 8.909.00 0.00

34.95Pfister Livia 2017 Oberägeri 9.25 8.3069 8.95 8.458.95 0.00

34.95Ukaj Elena 2015 Wolhusen 9.00 8.2570 9.05 8.659.05 0.00

34.95Wilkos Alicja 2016 Menzingen 8.80 8.7571 8.95 8.458.95 0.00

34.95Gasser Elina 2014 Rotkreuz 8.65 8.8572 8.75 8.708.75 0.00

34.90Herger Tina 2016 Bürglen Uri 8.70 8.2573 9.15 8.809.15 0.00

34.90Jans Malina 2015 Cham 8.60 8.6574 8.90 8.758.90 0.00

34.90Rüegg Julia 2016 Baar 8.80 8.7075 8.80 8.608.80 0.00

34.85Kunkel Victoria 2017 Hünenberg 7.60 8.5576 9.35 9.359.35 0.00

34.85Reci Adea 2016 Steinhausen 8.70 8.4077 9.10 8.659.10 0.00

34.85Stadelmann Lien 2016 Wolhusen 9.00 8.0078 9.00 8.859.00 0.00

34.80Ventura Layla 2015 Cham 8.15 9.1579 8.60 8.908.60 0.00

34.80Stadler Elodie 2016 Bürglen Uri 8.70 8.3080 8.85 8.958.85 0.00

34.80Redzepi Aleya 2015 Cham 8.65 8.8581 8.40 8.908.40 0.00

34.70Frei Lanea 2014 Wollerau-Bäch 8.75 8.4582 8.75 8.758.75 0.00

34.65Rackova Valerie 2016 Bürglen Uri 8.75 8.2083 9.00 8.709.00 0.00

34.65Krummenacher Leila 2015 Cham 8.85 8.6584 8.60 8.558.60 0.00

34.50Unternährer Liara 2015 Wolhusen 9.10 8.2085 8.90 8.308.90 0.00

34.50Hofstetter Guusje 2017 Hünenberg 8.50 8.8586 8.40 8.758.40 0.00

34.45Koebel Lea 2025 Neuheim 8.90 8.4087 8.35 8.808.35 0.00

34.45Blattmann Melina 2015 Cham 8.70 8.4588 8.70 8.608.70 0.00

34.40Amorim Jager Gabriela 2015 Nidwalden 8.70 8.0589 8.75 8.908.75 0.00

34.30Ulrich Bonnie 2016 Cham 8.25 8.5590 8.50 9.008.50 0.00

34.20Rogenmoser Lena 2015 Wolhusen 8.85 8.2091 8.80 8.358.80 0.00

34.20Nordbeck Anina 2017 Würenlos 8.60 8.4592 8.70 8.458.70 0.00

34.15Geisser Nina 2015 Schattdorf 8.75 8.4593 8.70 8.258.70 0.00

34.10Betschart Luana 2017 Hünenberg 9.15 7.8594 8.70 8.408.70 0.00

34.10Reci Adelina 2016 Hünenberg 8.25 8.1595 9.10 8.609.10 0.00

34.05Herzog Fina 2014 Cham 8.50 8.5096 8.85 8.208.85 0.00

34.05Sutinoski Stefanija 2016 Steinhausen 8.45 8.3097 8.85 8.458.85 0.00

34.05Reci Lona 2016 Steinhausen 8.70 8.0098 8.80 8.558.80 0.00

34.05Fernandes Valeria 2016 Baar 8.60 8.2099 8.80 8.458.80 0.00

34.00Hegglin Maylin Jil 2016 Baar 8.70 8.20100 8.90 8.208.90 0.00

34.00Müller Alina 2017 Menzingen 8.20 8.60101 8.75 8.458.75 0.00

33.95Gniady Maria Teresa 2016 Neuheim 8.85 7.75102 8.90 8.458.90 0.00

33.85Peier Eileen 2016 Oberägeri 9.05 7.20103 8.80 8.808.80 0.00

33.85Frei Noelia 2016 Wollerau-Bäch 8.65 8.20104 8.50 8.508.50 0.00

33.75Ukaj Natalie 2016 Wolhusen 8.70 7.45105 9.20 8.409.20 0.00

33.70Oberle Mayla 2016 Würenlos 8.40 7.85106 8.85 8.608.85 0.00

33.55Zollinger Madlaina 2015 Würenlos 8.80 8.20107 8.35 8.208.35 0.00

33.45Schärli Daria 2014 Rotkreuz 7.90 8.75108 8.65 8.158.65 0.00

33.40Huber Anna-Lena 2016 Würenlos 8.80 7.70109 8.50 8.408.50 0.00

33.40Rima Sofia 2017 Wollerau-Bäch 8.30 8.10110 8.65 8.358.65 0.00

33.40Bühler Ariana 2015 Würenlos 8.50 8.05111 8.25 8.608.25 0.00

33.25Sipulova Adele 2016 Cham 8.00 8.05112 8.80 8.408.80 0.00

33.00Bieri Neila 2016 Wolhusen 7.90 8.10113 8.90 8.108.90 0.00

32.90Tresch Luisa 2016 Schattdorf 8.35 7.60114 8.55 8.408.55 0.00

32.20Dauti Narin 2016 Wolhusen 8.25 8.15115 8.25 7.558.25 0.00

24.80Gebistorf Janina 2015 Würenlos 0.00 8.60116 8.45 7.758.45 0.00
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